COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)MCCREARY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT)PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:071, SECTION 7(4))CASE NO. 2017-00246FOR APPROVAL OF PROPOSED)INSPECTION PROCEDURES)

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION

Notice is given that on August 31, 2017 Stephens T. Owens retired as Superintendent of McCreary County Water District. The Board of Commissioners of McCreary County Water District has appointed Stephen Whitaker as the new Superintendent. Mr. Whitaker should be substituted for Mr. Owens on the service list for this proceeding. Copies of all orders, pleadings and other communications related to this proceeding should be directed to him at the following address:

Stephen Whitaker Superintendent P.O. Box 480 Whitley City, KY 42653 (606) 376-2540 stepwhitaker@gmail.com

Dated: October 6, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

hetco

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com Telephone: (859) 231-3017 Fax: (859) 259-3517 Mary Ellen Wimberly Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com Telephone: (859) 231-3047 Fax: (859) 246-3647

Counsel for McCreary County Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, I certify that McCreary County Water District's electronic filing of this Notice of Substitution is a true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on October 6, 2017; that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original paper medium of this Notice of Substitution will be delivered to the Public Service Commission on or before October 10, 2017.

Gerald E. Wuetcher

Counsel for McCreary County Water District